
 

 

 

ESSELEN PARK 

LIST OF REGISTERED I&APS 

 

Contact Person Company Tel Fax E-mail Address 

C. Rakgoale City of Ekurhuleni: ERMD 011 999 3316 - Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za - 

T. Mathebe 
L. Magoba 

Department of Water and 
Sanitation 

012 392 1406 
012 392 1408 

- MathebeT@dwa.gov.za 
Magoba@dws.gov.za 

Private Bag X 995 
Pretoria 
0001 

D. McKenzie 
 

Ward Councillor - Ward 91 082 454 4407 - desmond.mckenzie@ekurhuleni.gov.za - 

P. Sibulawa Ward Councillor - Ward 8 073 538 6479 - nomthandazo.sibulawa@ekurhuleni.gov.za - 

C. Engelbrecht Resident 083 599 3002 - magdaengelbrecht@flysaa.com - 
Mary Resident 084 478 5727 - ledile.mamashela@gmail.com - 

S. Reyneke SASOL GAS - - wayleaves@sasol.com - 

T. Hadebe Transnet Pipelines 013 361 1301 013 361 1314 Thami.Hadebe@transnet.net P.O. Box 3113 
Durban 
4000 

N. Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail 012 521 9427 - Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transnet.net - 

M. Malebe DMR - - Mmadikeledi.malebe@dmr@gov.za - 

T. Molokomme PHRA-G - - Tebogo.molokomme@gauteng.gov.za - 

M. Seetelo SAHRA - - mseetelo@sahra.org.za - 

J. Wesson WESSA - - jwesson@wessanorth.co.za - 

A. Marumo Department of Health - - Albert.marumo@gauteng.gov.za - 

N. Ntloko-Gobodo 
 

Department of Rural 
Development and Land Reform 

- - Nomfundo.ntloko-gobodo@drdlr.gov.za 
 

- 

L. Mohlahlo 
L. Nakana 

Department of Human 
Settlements 

- - Lebogang.mohlahlo@dhs.gov.za / 
Lebohang.nakana@dhs.gov.za 

- 

RL. Bosogo DAFF - - LydiaB@daff.gov.za - 

G. Andrews Rand Water - - gandrews@randwater.co.za - 

M. Mmola Department of Education - - Mahlako.mmola@gaiteng.gov.za - 

F. Mabunda ERWAT - - julie@erwat.co.za - 

Eskom Eskom - - wayleave@eskom.co.za - 

D. Alben SANRAL - - albend@nra.co.za - 

M. Modise Department of Energy - - Mokgadi.modise@energy.gov.za - 



MTN MTN - - wayleaves@mtn.co.za - 

E. Coetzee / 
D. Emmett 

Gautrans - - Zodwa.koalepe@gautrans.gov.za - 

Egoli Gas Egoli Gas 011 356 5000  086  557 6672 wayleaves@egoligas.co.za Private Bag X 10 
Auckland Park 
 2006 

Dark Fibre Africa Dark Fibre Africa - - services@dfafrica.co.za - 

 

 

 

 

 


